A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LIMERICK 

TOWNSHIP REQUESTING A MONTCO 2040 IMPLEMENTATION GRANT 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Limerick Township of 

Montgomery County hereby requests a Montco 2040 Implementation Grant of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) from the Montgomery County Planning Commission 
to be used for construction of additional sidewalk along Royersford Road to connect 
surrounding neighborhoods to Limerick Township’s Tullamore Trail. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate Daniel